# 505220062 12/05/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5266830

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
OMNIPROBE, INC.	11/29/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OXFORD INSTRUMENTS AMERICA, INC.	
Street Address:	300 BAKER AVENUE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 150	
City:	CONCORD	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01742	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	RE46350

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (972)419-8329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 972-419-8378

Email:jathomas@gpm-law.comCorrespondent Name:JOHN A. THOMASAddress Line 1:14801 QUORUM DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75254

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15067.280A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN A. THOMAS	
SIGNATURE:	/John A. Thomas/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2018	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment of RE46350 181129 MXL02301QQ#page1.tif source=Assignment of RE46350 181129 MXL02301QQ#page2.tif

PATENT 505220062 REEL: 047676 FRAME: 0750

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, OMNIPROBE, INC., a Texas corporation having a principal place of business at 300 Baker Ave. Suite 150, Concord, MA 01742-2124, USA ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following described United States re-issue patent: RE46,350, issued March 28, 2017, and titled "Method for stem sample inspection in a charged particle beam instrument" ("the PATENT").

WHEREAS, Oxford Instruments America, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, having a place of business at 300 Baker Ave Suite 150, Concord, MA 01742-2124, USA ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to obtain the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT, and all rights of enforcement thereto, including all rights to sue or recover for the past infringement thereof, and further including the right to file and prosecute in its own name, wherever so permitted by law, patent applications, including corresponding applications, based on the PATENT, and to claim priority to the PATENT pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents in its own name wherever so permitted by law and ASSIGNOR shall, when requested by ASSIGNEE, execute or cause to be executed all rightful oaths, assignments, and powers of attorney to ASSIGNEE or to agents and legal representatives of ASSIGNEE, and all other papers necessary and proper to carry out the intent and purpose of this Assignment, and ASSIGNOR further agrees:

to execute all papers necessary in connection with the PATENT, and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or other corresponding application thereof and to execute any separate Assignment in connection with such application as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient; and

to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid patent to ASSIGNEE on any of the PATENT and on any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination of any of the PATENT. ASSIGNOR retains no ownership rights in the PATENT and the rights transferred to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

And for the same consideration, ASSIGNOR sells, transfers, and assigns to ASSIGNEE all damages for past infringements of the PATENT.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Page 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative on this 29 day of NOVEMBER., 2018.

OMNIPROBE, INC.

By\_\_\_\_

Name: CAUIN HILL

Title: OINECTON

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Page 2